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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
SABADELL/BARCELONA, 9 - 12/12/2021

Prova 43 Fem., 100m  Esquena Open
12/12/2021 Resultats Prelim
MMC 17 anys 1:02.33 , ZAMORANO SANZ AFRICA BARCELONA 12/7/2015
MMC 16 anys 1:02.23 , ZAMORANO SANZ AFRICA GIJON 11/5/2014
MMC 15 anys 1:04.00 , PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA FENG MALAGA 28/7/2016
MMC 14 anys 1:04.78 , PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA FENG SABADELL 6/12/2015
MMC 13 anys 1:07.03 , MORILLO LOPEZ ESTHER BARCELONA 21/12/2014
MMC 12 anys 1:08.73 , MARTINA NAVARRO GALAN TARRAGONA 16/7/2021

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

Open

1. SEIDEL, Lise 06 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.1:04.30 - -
2. VISMARA, Anna 05 Swiss Swimming 1:05.56 - -
3. CARRASCO CADENS, Emma 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:05.57 - 35,00
4. BOERSTLER, Anna Maria 06 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.1:05.72 - -
5. RICHARD, Manon 07 Swiss Swimming 1:06.57 - -
6. BLUMIN, Xenia 06 Swiss Swimming 1:06.90 - -
7. SPRINGER, Celina 06 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.1:06.97 - -
8. ESTRAGUÉ BERNE, Abril 06 C.N. Calella 1:06.99 - 33,00
9. TORREJON GASCON, Xenia 06 C.N. Caldes 1:08.04 - 31,00

10. HERNANDEZ MARI, Teresa 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:08.11 - 29,00
11. PRADELL VILACHA, Alba 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:08.52 - 28,00
12. RODA BERNAL, Sandra 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:08.68 - 27,00
13. ULACIA HOMET, Sara 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:09.19 35,00 -
14. VILLAR MARINA, Ona 07 C.N. Esplugues 1:09.40 33,00 -
15. MUÑOZ I ARMENGOU, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:09.51 31,00 -
16. MUÑOZ BECERRA, Claudia 07 C.N. Caldes 1:09.76 29,00 -
17. PEÑA LÓPEZ, Alba 05 U.E. D'Horta 1:10.10 - 26,00
18. DOMINGO MAINAR, Valentina 06 Selección Española 1:10.14 - -
19. CAMPANO SERRA, Aina 06 C.N. Sallent 1:10.39 - 25,00
20. COLOM ESCOTS, Carlotta 06 C.N. Tarraco 1:10.97 - 24,00
21. ESTELA JORDA, Laura 05 C.N. Banyoles 1:11.10 - 23,00
22. VIDAL VILA, Laura 06 GEiEG 1:11.14 - 22,00
23. GARCIA EGIDO, Paula 08 C.N. Vilafranca 1:11.51 28,00 -
24. TOMAS MARTIN, Amy Lee 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:11.54 27,00 -
25. GUARDIOLA SANS, Núria 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:11.55 - 21,00
26. SERNA IZQUIERDO, Berta 07 C.N. Mataró 1:11.62 26,00 -
27. ROMERO ANDRADE, Martina 09 C.N. Esplugues 1:11.68 25,00 -
28. ROMERA AZNAR, Gemma 08 C.N. Sallent 1:11.87 24,00 -
29. PUIGDEMONT ORTEGA, Paula 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:12.05 - 20,00
30. ARREBOLA SERRA, Aina 05 C.N. Olot 1:12.16 - 19,00
31. RIZO ROVIRA, Mireia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.30 - 18,00
32. SANCHEZ GUAREÑO, Martina 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:12.38 23,00 -
33. SANCHEZ AYMERICH, Julia 07 C.N. Manresa 1:12.45 22,00 -
34. CANADELL GALOBART, Laia 06 C.N. Caldes 1:12.68 - 17,00
35. PERERA PIQUÉ, Maria 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:12.76 21,00 -
36. QUILEZ AMELA, Nora 05 C.N. Calella 1:12.81 - 16,00
37. BARNADA GOMEZ, Anna 06 C.N. Mataró 1:12.85 - 15,00
38. BAJALICA, Pavlija Vajka 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:12.87 20,00 -
39. TARRATS VILARÓ, Carla 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 1:12.90 - 14,00
40. VARELA PALLARES, Saray 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:12.99 - 12,50

MORAL REY, Mia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.99 - 12,50
42. FONT CANTARERO, Xenia 08 GEiEG 1:13.02 19,00 -
43. GREER MONTESINOS, Carlota 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:13.06 - 11,00

PERIS DIAZ-VARELA, Clara 08 C.N. Sitges 1:13.06 18,00 -
45. LAO GARCÍA, Paula 09 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:13.08 17,00 -
46. FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, Naiara 05 A.N. Gramenet 1:13.11 - 10,00
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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
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Prova 43, Fem., 100m  Esquena, Prelim, Open

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

47. ALCANTARA POZO, Maite 08 C.N. Mataró 1:13.15 16,00 -
48. PINADELL SUÑER, Carla 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:13.31 - 9,00
49. PIÑANA GRAU, Laura 06 C.N. Amposta 1:13.37 - 8,00
50. MARTIN SUSIN, Berta 08 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:13.53 15,00 -
51. ATENCIA LORES, Ruth 05 C.N. Mataró 1:13.61 - 7,00
52. IBAÑEZ TALLON, Ines 06 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:13.65 - 6,00
53. CODINA ROCA, Helena 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:13.67 14,00 -
54. IGLESIAS GARCIA, Nuria 06 C.N. Sant Sadurní 1:13.70 - 5,00
55. BALAGUER SOLANO, Berta 07 C.N. Vilafranca 1:13.73 13,00 -
56. SANTOS MARIN, Anna 05 C.N. Sant Boi 1:13.74 - 4,00
57. MORA ANDRES, Irene 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:13.80 12,00 -
58. BELLET CUENCA, Claudia 05 C.N. Lleida 1:14.12 - 3,00
59. MATTIG, Benya 07 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:14.23 11,00 -
60. FRANCES CUESTA, Paula 05 C.N. Tarraco 1:14.32 - 2,00
61. ORTI FERNANDEZ, Ona 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:14.51 10,00 -
62. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Maria 07 C.N. Cervera 1:14.68 9,00 -
63. SUAREZ GILIRRIBO, Claudia 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:14.74 8,00 -
64. COLOMER GUASCH, Alba 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:15.02 7,00 -
65. MAYMI CASANOVA, Julia 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:15.15 - 1,00
66. SUÑE VILA, Ainara 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:15.19 - -
67. PALLARÈS PASCUET, Ingrid 08 C.E. Berga Resort 1:15.34 5,50 -

RIVERA ALONSO, Alba 07 C.N. Figueres 1:15.34 5,50 -
69. GONZALEZ VEGA, Blanca 09 C.N. Viladecans 1:15.35 4,00 -
70. MARIANO GOVINA, Jasmyne Kyle07 C.N. Barcelona 1:15.43 3,00 -
71. CODINA ROCA, Irene 06 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:15.55 - -
72. ROSELL ROS, Jana 07 C.N. Sant Sadurní 1:15.60 2,00 -
73. FANLO TORREMADE, Laia 05 C.N. Mataró 1:15.63 - -
74. PRUNES ARNAU, Jana 07 C.N. Mataró 1:16.12 1,00 -
75. MANAU CORDERROURE, Berta 07 C.N. Lleida 1:16.16 - -
76. APARICIO BARRIL, Julia 06 N.C. Torelló 1:17.14 - -
77. RODRIGUEZ BARBIERI, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:17.15 - -
78. PALOMINO RAFFO, Noa 08 C.N. Calella 1:17.16 - -
79. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Iris 08 C.N. Sallent 1:17.27 - -
80. MATUTE MORENO, Aida Lluna 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:17.66 - -
81. HERNÁNDEZ PUIGDOLLERS, Carlota07 C.N. Premià 1:18.03 - -
82. VENDRELL GARCIA, Maria 07 C.N. Lleida 1:18.56 - -

DNS GRAU MARTIN, Carla 07 C.N. Cervera - -
DNS DJAKOVIC, Vanna 05 Swiss Swimming - -

BX CAUBET MARTÍNEZ, Kènia 07 C.N. Vilafranca - -
BX VILARIÑO CASAUS, Jana 05 C.N. Mataró - -
BX AGUILERA ROMERO, Lucía 06 C.N. Vallirana - -
BX GILLIERON, Jessica 08 Swiss Swimming - -

Infantil Femenina

1. ULACIA HOMET, Sara 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:09.19 35,00 -
2. VILLAR MARINA, Ona 07 C.N. Esplugues 1:09.40 33,00 -
3. MUÑOZ I ARMENGOU, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:09.51 31,00 -
4. MUÑOZ BECERRA, Claudia 07 C.N. Caldes 1:09.76 29,00 -
5. GARCIA EGIDO, Paula 08 C.N. Vilafranca 1:11.51 28,00 -
6. TOMAS MARTIN, Amy Lee 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:11.54 27,00 -
7. SERNA IZQUIERDO, Berta 07 C.N. Mataró 1:11.62 26,00 -
8. ROMERO ANDRADE, Martina 09 C.N. Esplugues 1:11.68 25,00 -
9. ROMERA AZNAR, Gemma 08 C.N. Sallent 1:11.87 24,00 -

10. SANCHEZ GUAREÑO, Martina 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:12.38 23,00 -
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11. SANCHEZ AYMERICH, Julia 07 C.N. Manresa 1:12.45 22,00 -
12. PERERA PIQUÉ, Maria 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:12.76 21,00 -
13. BAJALICA, Pavlija Vajka 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:12.87 20,00 -
14. FONT CANTARERO, Xenia 08 GEiEG 1:13.02 19,00 -
15. PERIS DIAZ-VARELA, Clara 08 C.N. Sitges 1:13.06 18,00 -
16. LAO GARCÍA, Paula 09 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:13.08 17,00 -
17. ALCANTARA POZO, Maite 08 C.N. Mataró 1:13.15 16,00 -
18. MARTIN SUSIN, Berta 08 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:13.53 15,00 -
19. CODINA ROCA, Helena 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:13.67 14,00 -
20. BALAGUER SOLANO, Berta 07 C.N. Vilafranca 1:13.73 13,00 -
21. MORA ANDRES, Irene 07 C.N. Sabadell 1:13.80 12,00 -
22. MATTIG, Benya 07 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:14.23 11,00 -
23. ORTI FERNANDEZ, Ona 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:14.51 10,00 -
24. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Maria 07 C.N. Cervera 1:14.68 9,00 -
25. SUAREZ GILIRRIBO, Claudia 07 C.N. Tarraco 1:14.74 8,00 -
26. COLOMER GUASCH, Alba 07 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:15.02 7,00 -
27. PALLARÈS PASCUET, Ingrid 08 C.E. Berga Resort 1:15.34 5,50 -

RIVERA ALONSO, Alba 07 C.N. Figueres 1:15.34 5,50 -
29. GONZALEZ VEGA, Blanca 09 C.N. Viladecans 1:15.35 4,00 -
30. MARIANO GOVINA, Jasmyne Kyle07 C.N. Barcelona 1:15.43 3,00 -
31. ROSELL ROS, Jana 07 C.N. Sant Sadurní 1:15.60 2,00 -
32. PRUNES ARNAU, Jana 07 C.N. Mataró 1:16.12 1,00 -
33. MANAU CORDERROURE, Berta 07 C.N. Lleida 1:16.16 - -
34. RODRIGUEZ BARBIERI, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:17.15 - -
35. PALOMINO RAFFO, Noa 08 C.N. Calella 1:17.16 - -
36. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, Iris 08 C.N. Sallent 1:17.27 - -
37. HERNÁNDEZ PUIGDOLLERS, Carlota07 C.N. Premià 1:18.03 - -
38. VENDRELL GARCIA, Maria 07 C.N. Lleida 1:18.56 - -

DNS GRAU MARTIN, Carla 07 C.N. Cervera - -
BX CAUBET MARTÍNEZ, Kènia 07 C.N. Vilafranca - -

Júnior Femenina

1. CARRASCO CADENS, Emma 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:05.57 - 35,00
2. ESTRAGUÉ BERNE, Abril 06 C.N. Calella 1:06.99 - 33,00
3. TORREJON GASCON, Xenia 06 C.N. Caldes 1:08.04 - 31,00
4. HERNANDEZ MARI, Teresa 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:08.11 - 29,00
5. PRADELL VILACHA, Alba 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:08.52 - 28,00
6. RODA BERNAL, Sandra 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:08.68 - 27,00
7. PEÑA LÓPEZ, Alba 05 U.E. D'Horta 1:10.10 - 26,00
8. CAMPANO SERRA, Aina 06 C.N. Sallent 1:10.39 - 25,00
9. COLOM ESCOTS, Carlotta 06 C.N. Tarraco 1:10.97 - 24,00

10. ESTELA JORDA, Laura 05 C.N. Banyoles 1:11.10 - 23,00
11. VIDAL VILA, Laura 06 GEiEG 1:11.14 - 22,00
12. GUARDIOLA SANS, Núria 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:11.55 - 21,00
13. PUIGDEMONT ORTEGA, Paula 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:12.05 - 20,00
14. ARREBOLA SERRA, Aina 05 C.N. Olot 1:12.16 - 19,00
15. RIZO ROVIRA, Mireia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.30 - 18,00
16. CANADELL GALOBART, Laia 06 C.N. Caldes 1:12.68 - 17,00
17. QUILEZ AMELA, Nora 05 C.N. Calella 1:12.81 - 16,00
18. BARNADA GOMEZ, Anna 06 C.N. Mataró 1:12.85 - 15,00
19. TARRATS VILARÓ, Carla 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 1:12.90 - 14,00
20. VARELA PALLARES, Saray 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:12.99 - 12,50

MORAL REY, Mia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.99 - 12,50
22. GREER MONTESINOS, Carlota 06 C.N. Barcelona 1:13.06 - 11,00
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23. FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, Naiara 05 A.N. Gramenet 1:13.11 - 10,00
24. PINADELL SUÑER, Carla 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:13.31 - 9,00
25. PIÑANA GRAU, Laura 06 C.N. Amposta 1:13.37 - 8,00
26. ATENCIA LORES, Ruth 05 C.N. Mataró 1:13.61 - 7,00
27. IBAÑEZ TALLON, Ines 06 C.N. L´hospitalet 1:13.65 - 6,00
28. IGLESIAS GARCIA, Nuria 06 C.N. Sant Sadurní 1:13.70 - 5,00
29. SANTOS MARIN, Anna 05 C.N. Sant Boi 1:13.74 - 4,00
30. BELLET CUENCA, Claudia 05 C.N. Lleida 1:14.12 - 3,00
31. FRANCES CUESTA, Paula 05 C.N. Tarraco 1:14.32 - 2,00
32. MAYMI CASANOVA, Julia 05 C.N. Barcelona 1:15.15 - 1,00
33. SUÑE VILA, Ainara 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:15.19 - -
34. CODINA ROCA, Irene 06 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 1:15.55 - -
35. FANLO TORREMADE, Laia 05 C.N. Mataró 1:15.63 - -
36. APARICIO BARRIL, Julia 06 N.C. Torelló 1:17.14 - -
37. MATUTE MORENO, Aida Lluna 06 C.N. Viladecans 1:17.66 - -
BX VILARIÑO CASAUS, Jana 05 C.N. Mataró - -
BX AGUILERA ROMERO, Lucía 06 C.N. Vallirana - -


